502118948 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oji Nepia Co., Ltd.	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nepia Tender Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-12-8, Ginza	
City:	Chuo-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7670325
Patent Number:	8211076
Application Number:	11545726
Patent Number:	8066683
Patent Number:	7566330
Patent Number:	7785310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152338320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3152338300 Phone:

tpreston@burrandbrown.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Burr & Brown Address Line 1: PO Box 7068

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13261-7068

791_604 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0545

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Burr
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment by Oji Nepia#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment by Oji Nepia#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment by Oji Nepia#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, OJI NEPIA Co., Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and residing at 5-12-8, Ginza, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, 104-8319, Japan, is a co-owner of the patent properties listed in Schedule "A" (attached), by virtue of Assignments from the inventors recorded in the U.S. PTO on the dates and at the Reel and Frame numbers listed in Schedule "A";

Whereas, NEPIA TENDER Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and residing at 5-12-8, Ginza, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, 104-8319, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent properties listed in Schedule "A" and all other rights in the United States to the inventions covered thereby;

Now, therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent properties listed in Schedule "A", and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, as well as any letters patent that may result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held by the Assignee and/or any of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor if this assignment, sale and transfer had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0547

	/ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hober 2012	ereunto set hand and seal this <u>1</u> day
Date:	October 1, 2012	OJI NEPIA Co., Ltd.
		Noviaki Shinizu Signature of Assignor's Representative
		Noriaki Shimizu By:
		President Title:

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0548

Schedule "A"			
Application or Patent No.	Date of Recordation	Reel/Frames	
7,670,325	November 27, 2006	018640/0992-0995	
8,211,076	(Divisional of 7,670,325)		
11/545,726	November 27, 2006	018621/0805-0808	
8,066,683	November 27, 2006	018637/0944-0947	
7,566,330	November 27, 2006	018641/0055-0058	
7,785,310	November 27, 2006	018641/0024-0027	

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 11/06/2012